                                                          Advanced Airport Lighting System
- 1 -
LED Taxiing Guidance Sign
BP (L)
Operation Manual
Please read this manual carefully before construction, installation and operation of
the product.
Please keep this manual properly for further reference.

Rear frame
X=2 400-letter high
X=3 300-letter high
5 Extension pole
60845-I
60845-II
60845-III
I leg
II leg
III leg
6 Flange 27691 Flange 240
Advanced Airport Lighting System
 23
List of supporting accessories of this product is as follows:
Serial No. Order No.  Description
1 ITF-45 Isolation transformer 45W
2 ITF-65 Isolation transformer 65W
3 ITF-100 Isolation transformer 100W
4 ITF-150 Isolation transformer 150W
5 ITF-200 Isolation transformer 200W
6 ITF-300 Isolation transformer 300W
7 HT70603 Secondary cable plug (A6)
* When ordering, provide the character information on the sign surface;
* Ordering of the rear frame is unacceptable;
* The power lead is the leg lead and the external flexible metal tubing wiring